
Oriskany Cheerleaders
Coach: Amy Piersma, Assistant Coach: Emma Rogers

Name Grade

Kaelyn Buehler 11

Tara Calderon 9

Emma Combs 8

Sofia DePasquale 12

Miranda Foss 12

Peyton Hemming 11

Bryana Manella 9

Paige Mazur 11

Paige McNamara 12

Briana Measheaw 11

Jenna Palmiotto 12

Katelyn Shamis 11

Isabella Smith 8

Kylie Thierry 11

Aryanna Walker 9

2022-2023
Oriskany  Basketball

Program

Oriskany vs. Hamilton
Thursday January 26  ,2023

5:30 & 7:00 p.m.
Oriskany’s Keith Davis Gymnasium
Superintendent of Schools: Timothy Gaffney

Principal: Andrew Kennedy
Director of Athletics: Dave Buck

Reminder to Fans
All spectators are reminded that interscholastic sports are an extension of

the classroom and that lessons are best learned in an atmosphere of respect
and sportsmanship. Fans should respect the decisions of officials, coaches,

and players, and always react in a positive, respectful way. We thank
you in advance for your cooperation.

*Special thanks to the Oriskany Technology Club for creating this
document and helping to connect athletics to academics.



Hamilton Emerald Knights Varsity Basketball
Head Coach: Joe LePage

# Name Grade Height Position

1
2
3
4

10
11
12
13

Autumn Hames
Chloe LaFrance
Taylor Basher
Colleen Kelly

Lindsey Speer
Logan Langel
Reagan Hope

Emily Nuenschwander

11
10
12
11
11
9

10
12

Hamilton Emerald Lady Knights JV Basketball
Head Coach: Rick  Hanson

# Name Grade Height Position

1
2
3
4
5

10
11
12
13
15
23

Claire Filipowicz
Natalie Kenyon

Adriana Catania
Sela Nelson

Polly Hansen-Rodriguez
Katelyn Simpson

Abbey Hope
Alexis LaFrance

Rihana Dye
Rhiannon Murray

Brooke Dunlay

9
9

10
9
9

10
8

10
9

10
9

Oriskany Lady  Redskins Varsity  Basketball
Head Coach: Francesca Jensen, Assistants: Dave Buck & Zack Jensen

# Name Grade Height Position

1
2
5

12
13
14
15
23
24
25
30

Addison Fabio
Juliet Tagliaferri

Kaelyn Fabio
Kyla Zabek

Gianna Santucci
Megan Wright

Emerson Appler
Jordyn Coleman
Chloe Seamans
Aolani Roberts
Kaylee Burnop

9
12
11
11
10
11
10
12
12
12
12

5’0
5’3
5’7
5’5
5’8
5’7
5’7
5’9
5’11
5’7

5’10

Guard
Guard
G/f
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
G/F
Forward

Oriskany Lady  Redskins JV Basketball
Head Coach: Nicole Nolin

# Name Grade Height Position

1
3
10
11
12
14
15
23

Peyton Buehler
Darien McGallian
Jamyson Kelly
Delilah Chase
Ashley Zyskowski
Gianna Santucci
Emerson Appler
Halle Doyle

8
8
9
8
8

10
10
9

5’5
5’4
5’0
5’0
5’7
5’8
5’7
5’3

Guard
G/f

Forward
Guard

G/F
Forward

Guard
Guard






